

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 113
 LETTING DATE : 08/11/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11113
 DISTRICT : N1
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/23/11 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : UNION

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 ROUTE 78 ROCKFALL MITIGATION, MP 44.75
 FROM THE VICINITY OF MCMANE AVENUE TO THE VICINITY OF
 GLENSIDE ROAD

URBAN

PROJECT(S) : STP-078-5(107)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	M2685 MERCO INC D/B/A MERCO OF NEW JERSEY, INC.	\$ 974,000.00	100.0000%
2	A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC	\$ 1,191,280.30	122.3080%
3	H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 1,245,681.00	127.8933%
4	S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC	\$ 1,309,764.00	134.4727%
5	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC	\$ 1,491,697.16	153.1517%
6	A5961 B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J/V A. SERVIDONE INC	\$ 1,525,650.00	156.6376%
7	K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$ 1,555,555.00	159.7079%
8	C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC	\$ 1,684,482.00	172.9448%
9	M6191 MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC	\$ 1,991,010.00	204.4158%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) M2685 MERC INC D/B/A MERC OF NJ		(2) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		(3) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP	3167.00000	3167.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	97000.00000	97000.00	119000.00000	119000.00	127000.00000	127000.00
0009 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	12560.00000	12560.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1.00000	1.00
0011 159006M DRUM	30.000 U	50.00000	1500.00	0.01000	0.30	16.00000	480.00
0012 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200.000 SF	12.00000	2400.00	12.00000	2400.00	3.50000	700.00
0013 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	1100.000 LF	60.00000	66000.00	32.00000	35200.00	30.00000	33000.00
0014 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	1.000 U	856.00000	856.00	1000.00000	1000.00	100.00000	100.00
0015 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 U	5564.00000	11128.00	3000.00000	6000.00	1000.00000	2000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 113
 LETTING DATE : 08/11/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11113
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) M2685		(2) A3063		(3) H3415	
			MERCO INC D/B/A	MERCO OF NJ	AGATE CONSTR CO	INC	H&G CONTRACTORS	INC
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0016 159081M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD 9 BAYS X 24" WIDE	1.000	U	7500.00000	7500.00	7000.00000	7000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0017 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.000	U	8352.00000	8352.00	7000.00000	7000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0018 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0019 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP		50000.00000	50000.00	158000.00000	158000.00	199000.00000	199000.00
0020 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	46.000	CY	220.00000	10120.00	100.00000	4600.00	185.00000	8510.00
0021 202013M ROCK DOWEL	150.000	U	620.00000	93000.00	460.00000	69000.00	500.00000	75000.00
0022 202047M EXCAVATION, ROCK SCALING	200.000	CY	625.00000	125000.00	525.00000	105000.00	500.00000	100000.00
0023 603067P SHOTCRETE, 6" THICK	2100.000	SY	105.00000	220500.00	200.00000	420000.00	212.00000	445200.00
0024 603125M ROCK DRAIN	225.000	U	350.00000	78750.00	120.00000	27000.00	350.00000	78750.00
0025 605203P ROCK CATCH FENCE	968.000	LF	106.00000	102608.00	110.00000	106480.00	115.00000	111320.00
0026 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	75.000	LF	65.00000	4875.00	60.00000	4500.00	48.00000	3600.00
0027 609063M RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	200.000	LF	10.00000	2000.00	20.00000	4000.00	33.00000	6600.00
0028 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	12.000	SF	25.00000	300.00	30.00000	360.00	40.00000	480.00
0029 809012M GRAVEL MULCHING	420.000	SY	15.00000	6300.00	32.00000	13440.00	37.00000	15540.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	925,916.00	\$	1,101,480.30	\$	1,223,781.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	25000.00000	25000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	7.000	MO	1000.00000	7000.00	4000.00000	28000.00	500.00000	3500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 113
 LETTING DATE : 08/11/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11113
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	((1) M2685 MERCO INC D/B/A		((2) A3063 MERC OF NJ AGATE CONSTR CO INC		((3) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	2800.00000	2800.00	2800.00000	2800.00	2800.00000	2800.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	34,800.00	\$	70,800.00	\$	15,300.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)							
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	12,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	6,000.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL							
0010 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	642.00000	1284.00	500.00000	1000.00	300.00000	600.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,284.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	600.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	974,000.00	\$	1,191,280.30	\$	1,245,681.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 113
 LETTING DATE : 08/11/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11113
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		(5) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(6) A5961 B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	10403.20000	10403.20	15000.00000	15000.00
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP		2500.00000	2500.00	0.01000	0.01	5000.00000	5000.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP		150000.00000	150000.00	140000.00000	140000.00	145000.00000	145000.00
0009 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP		7500.00000	7500.00	16087.02000	16087.02	10000.00000	10000.00
0011 159006M DRUM	30.000 U		70.00000	2100.00	0.01000	0.30	100.00000	3000.00
0012 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200.000 SF		9.00000	1800.00	15.00000	3000.00	50.00000	10000.00
0013 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	1100.000 LF		51.00000	56100.00	60.50000	66550.00	75.00000	82500.00
0014 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	1.000 U		1650.00000	1650.00	0.01000	0.01	5000.00000	5000.00
0015 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 U		4400.00000	8800.00	1000.00000	2000.00	26000.00000	52000.00
0016 159081M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD 9 BAYS X 24" WIDE	1.000 U		20000.00000	20000.00	17000.00000	17000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0017 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.000 U		13000.00000	13000.00	0.01000	0.01	25000.00000	25000.00
0018 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		15000.00000	15000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0019 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP		147000.00000	147000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0020 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	46.000 CY		44.00000	2024.00	100.00000	4600.00	300.00000	13800.00
0021 202013M ROCK DOWEL	150.000 U		625.00000	93750.00	775.00000	116250.00	600.00000	90000.00
0022 202047M EXCAVATION, ROCK SCALING	200.000 CY		500.00000	100000.00	700.00000	140000.00	500.00000	100000.00
0023 603067P SHOTCRETE, 6" THICK	2100.000 SY		220.00000	462000.00	275.00000	577500.00	250.00000	525000.00
0024 603125M ROCK DRAIN	225.000 U		274.00000	61650.00	400.00000	90000.00	250.00000	56250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 113
 LETTING DATE : 08/11/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11113
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		(5) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(6) A5961 B ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION CORP J	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0025 605203P ROCK CATCH FENCE	968.000	LF	115.00000	111320.00	165.00000	159720.00	150.00000	145200.00
0026 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	75.000	LF	50.00000	3750.00	75.00000	5625.00	100.00000	7500.00
0027 609063M RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	200.000	LF	35.00000	7000.00	50.00000	10000.00	125.00000	25000.00
0028 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	12.000	SF	50.00000	600.00	100.00000	1200.00	200.00000	2400.00
0029 809012M GRAVEL MULCHING	420.000	SY	8.00000	3360.00	25.61000	10756.20	35.00000	14700.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,280,904.00	\$	1,430,691.75	\$	1,414,850.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	9000.00000	9000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	7.000	MO	1000.00000	7000.00	2500.00000	17500.00	5000.00000	35000.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	2800.00000	2800.00	2800.00000	2800.00	2800.00000	2800.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	18,800.00	\$	55,300.00	\$	97,800.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	5704.17000	5704.17	4000.00000	4000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1.22000	1.22	4000.00000	4000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	8,500.00	\$	5,705.39	\$	8,000.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	780.00000	1560.00	0.01000	0.02	2500.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,560.00	\$	0.02	\$	5,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,309,764.00	\$	1,491,697.16	\$	1,525,650.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 113
 LETTING DATE : 08/11/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11113
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(8) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(9) M6191 MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP		19000.00000	19000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	47500.00000	47500.00
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP		5500.00000	5500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP		148438.00000	148438.00	166862.00000	166862.00	76000.00000	76000.00
0009 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP		2500.00000	2500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	43750.00000	43750.00
0011 159006M DRUM	30.000 U		55.00000	1650.00	65.00000	1950.00	75.00000	2250.00
0012 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200.000 SF		15.00000	3000.00	12.00000	2400.00	37.50000	7500.00
0013 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	1100.000 LF		70.00000	77000.00	50.00000	55000.00	62.00000	68200.00
0014 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	1.000 U		1000.00000	1000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	9375.00000	9375.00
0015 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 U		1000.00000	2000.00	10000.00000	20000.00	25000.00000	50000.00
0016 159081M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD 9 BAYS X 24" WIDE	1.000 U		2500.00000	2500.00	20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0017 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.000 U		3500.00000	3500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	31875.00000	31875.00
0018 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	16250.00000	16250.00
0019 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP		75000.00000	75000.00	250000.00000	250000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0020 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	46.000 CY		10.00000	460.00	150.00000	6900.00	1125.00000	51750.00
0021 202013M ROCK DOWEL	150.000 U		510.00000	76500.00	750.00000	112500.00	800.00000	120000.00
0022 202047M EXCAVATION, ROCK SCALING	200.000 CY		2250.00000	450000.00	850.00000	170000.00	1600.00000	320000.00
0023 603067P SHOTCRETE, 6" THICK	2100.000 SY		225.00000	472500.00	265.00000	556500.00	270.00000	567000.00
0024 603125M ROCK DRAIN	225.000 U		300.00000	67500.00	520.00000	117000.00	340.00000	76500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 113
 LETTING DATE : 08/11/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11113
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : UNION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(8) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(9) M6191 MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0025 605203P ROCK CATCH FENCE	968.000	LF	89.00000	86152.00	120.00000	116160.00	290.00000	280720.00
0026 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	75.000	LF	45.00000	3375.00	70.00000	5250.00	38.00000	2850.00
0027 609063M RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	200.000	LF	10.00000	2000.00	40.00000	8000.00	28.00000	5600.00
0028 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	12.000	SF	165.00000	1980.00	55.00000	660.00	120.00000	1440.00
0029 809012M GRAVEL MULCHING	420.000	SY	10.00000	4200.00	50.00000	21000.00	145.00000	60900.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,507,255.00	\$	1,652,182.00	\$	1,931,960.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	12000.00000	12000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	6875.00000	6875.00
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	7.000	MO	500.00000	3500.00	500.00000	3500.00	4375.00000	30625.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	2800.00000	2800.00	2800.00000	2800.00	2800.00000	2800.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	18,300.00	\$	26,300.00	\$	40,300.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	13000.00000	13000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	6250.00000	6250.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	500.00000	500.00	6250.00000	6250.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	29,000.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	12,500.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	250.00000	500.00	3125.00000	6250.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	6,250.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,555,555.00	\$	1,684,482.00	\$	1,991,010.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,